Chapter DL
DISPOSITION LIST

§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation.

The following is a chronological listing of legislation of the Borough of Bechtelsville
adopted since the publication of the Code, indicating its inclusion in the Code or the
reason for its exclusion. [Enabling legislation which is not general and permanent in
nature is considered to be non-Code material (NCM).] Information regarding legislation
which is not included in the Code nor on this list is available from the office of the
Borough Secretary. The last legislation reviewed for the original publication of the Code
was Ord. No. 276, adopted 5-12-2004.

§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation.

Ord. No.
277
278
279
280

281
282

283

284
285
286

287
288
289

290
291
292
293
294

Adoption
Date

12-8-2004
12-8-2004
12-8-2004
2-9-2005

2-9-2005
6-8-2005

12-14-2005

12-14-2005
12-14-2005
5-10-2006

12-13-2006
12-13-2006
3-14-2007

4-7-2007
7-11-2007
12-12-2007
12-12-2007
1-7-2008

Subject

Adoption of Code

2005 tax rate

2005 budget

Vehicle weight and load
limitations

Stormwater management

Vehicle weights and load
limitations amendment

Grass and weeds (repealer);
property maintenance
amendment

2006 tax rate
2006 budget

Intergovernmental agreement for
joint board of appeals for UCC

2007 tax rate
Annual budget adoption

Property maintenance
amendment

Stormwater management
Vehicles and traffic amendment
2008 tax rate

2008 budget

Vehicles and traffic amendment

DL:1

Disposition
Ch. 1, Art. I
NCM
NCM

Ch. 198

Repealed by Ord. No. 290
Ch. 196, Art. VII

Chs. 120; 157

NCM
NCM
NCM

NCM
NCM
Ch. 157

Ch. 179
Ch. 196
NCM
NCM
Ch. 196
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Ord. No.
295
296
297
298

299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307

308
309
310
311

312

313
314
315
316
317

318
319
320
321
322

323
324

Adoption
Date

11-12-2008
12-10-2008
12-10-2008
4-8-2009

12-9-2009
12-9-2009
12-9-2009
4-14-2010
3-10-2010
12-8-2010
12-8-2010
9-14-2011
11-9-2011

12-14-2011
12-14-2011
12-14-2011
3-14-2012

6-13-2012

8-8-2012
11-14-2012
12-12-2012
12-12-2012
3-13-2013

12-11-2013
12-16-2013
12-9-2014
12-9-2014
11-18-2015

12-16-2015
12-16-2015

BECHTELSVILLE CODE

Subject
Allowable burning
2009 tax rate
2009 budget

Allowable burning amendment;
vehicles and traffic amendment

Rental units

2010 tax rate

2010 budget

Rental units amendment
Animals

2011 tax rate

2011 budget

Fire Department

Earned income and net proﬁts
tax amendment

Rental units amendment
2012 tax rate
2012 budget

Floodplain management
repealer; zoning amendment

Peddling and soliciting
amendment

Intergovernmental agreement
Taxation: local services tax
2013 tax rate

2013 budget

Emergency management:
emergency services fees
reimbursement -

2014 budget
2014 tax rate
2015 budget
2015 tax rate

Streets and sidewalks: trees
overhanging streets and
sidewalks

2016 budget
2016 tax rate

DL:2

Disposition
Ch. 73
NCM
NCM
Chs. 73; 196

Ch. 163

NCM

NCM

Ch. 163

Ch. 63

NCM

NCM

Ch. 14

Ch. 189, Art. I

Ch. 163
NCM

NCM

Chs. 114; 205

Ch. 151

NCM
Ch. 189, Art. VI
NCM
NCM
Ch. 12, Art. 11T

NCM
NCM
NCM
NCM
Ch. 182, Art. IV

NCM
NCM
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