Chapter DL

DISPOSITION LIST

§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation.

The following is a chronological listing of legislation of the Borough of Bechtelsville adopted since the publication of the Code, indicating its inclusion in the Code or the reason for its exclusion. [Enabling legislation which is not general and permanent in nature is considered to be non-Code material (NCM).] Information regarding legislation which is not included in the Code nor on this list is available from the office of the Borough Secretary. The last legislation reviewed for the original publication of the Code was Ord. No. 276, adopted 5-12-2004.

§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation.

Ord. No.	Adoption Date	Subject	Disposition
		Subject	_
277	12-8-2004	Adoption of Code	Ch. 1, Art. I
278	12-8-2004	2005 tax rate	NCM
279	12-8-2004	2005 budget	NCM
280	2-9-2005	Vehicle weight and load limitations	Ch. 198
281	2-9-2005	Stormwater management	Repealed by Ord. No. 290
282	6-8-2005	Vehicle weights and load limitations amendment	Ch. 196, Art. VII
283	12-14-2005	Grass and weeds (repealer); property maintenance amendment	Chs. 120; 157
284	12-14-2005	2006 tax rate	NCM
285	12-14-2005	2006 budget	NCM
286	5-10-2006	Intergovernmental agreement for joint board of appeals for UCC	NCM
287	12-13-2006	2007 tax rate	NCM
288	12-13-2006	Annual budget adoption	NCM
289	3-14-2007	Property maintenance amendment	Ch. 157
290	4-7-2007	Stormwater management	Ch. 179
291	7-11-2007	Vehicles and traffic amendment	Ch. 196
292	12-12-2007	2008 tax rate	NCM
293	12-12-2007	2008 budget	NCM
294	1-7-2008	Vehicles and traffic amendment	Ch. 196

Ord. No.	Adoption Date	Subject	Disposition
295	11-12-2008	Allowable burning	Ch. 73
296	12-10-2008	2009 tax rate	NCM
297	12-10-2008	2009 budget	NCM
298	4-8-2009	Allowable burning amendment; vehicles and traffic amendment	Chs. 73; 196
299	12-9-2009	Rental units	Ch. 163
300	12-9-2009	2010 tax rate	NCM
301	12-9-2009	2010 budget	NCM
302	4-14-2010	Rental units amendment	Ch. 163
303	3-10-2010	Animals	Ch. 63
304	12-8-2010	2011 tax rate	NCM
305	12-8-2010	2011 budget	NCM
306	9-14-2011	Fire Department	Ch. 14
307	11-9-2011	Earned income and net profits tax amendment	Ch. 189, Art. II
308	12-14-2011	Rental units amendment	Ch. 163
309	12-14-2011	2012 tax rate	NCM
310	12-14-2011	2012 budget	NCM
311	3-14-2012	Floodplain management repealer; zoning amendment	Chs. 114; 205
312	6-13-2012	Peddling and soliciting amendment	Ch. 151
313	8-8-2012	Intergovernmental agreement	NCM
314	11-14-2012	Taxation: local services tax	Ch. 189, Art.VI
315	12-12-2012	2013 tax rate	NCM
316	12-12-2012	2013 budget	NCM
317	3-13-2013	Emergency management: emergency services fees reimbursement	Ch. 12, Art. III
318	12-11-2013	2014 budget	NCM
319	12-16-2013	2014 tax rate	NCM
320	12-9-2014	2015 budget	NCM
321	12-9-2014	2015 tax rate	NCM
322	11-18-2015	Streets and sidewalks: trees overhanging streets and sidewalks	Ch. 182, Art. IV
323	12-16-2015	2016 budget	NCM
324	12-16-2015	2016 tax rate	NCM